
Friday, March 17V/ AUCKLANDI 650 ke. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
8. @ Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 40)9.30 With a Smile and a Song10. O Devotions: Rev. W. S.
Lowe
10.20 For My ‘Lady: "The Musicof Doom"
10.45 "Here and There": Talk
by Nelle’ Scanlan
41. O ‘To lighten the task
11.15 Music While You Work .

12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.in., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 From Our Library2.30 Classical music
3.30 In varied mood
3.45 Music While You Work416 Light music
4.45 Children’s session: "Round
the World with Father Time"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propaganda
Front)
7. O Local news service
7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
State Opera Orchestra, ‘‘Fingal’s
Cave" Overture (Mendelssohn)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "Portraits in Poetry and
Prose"; "Paddy at Sea" (Samuel
Lover): Reading by the Rev. G,
A. Naylor
8.20 Studio Orchestra, conducted
by Harold Baxter,Ballet Suite, "The Good-hum-
oured Ladies" (Scarlatti-Tom-
masini)
8.35 Studio Recital by ColleenChallis (contralto),"Forlorn" (Brahms), "TheHurdy-gurdy Man,’ "Faith .jin
Spring" (Schubert), ‘"Invoca-tion," ‘Dedication’ (Franz)
8.46 The Studio Orchestra,
Russian Scenes (Bantock)
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Eternity in An Hour":
BBC programme
410. 0 Music, mirth and melody
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
411.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

NZ AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Fred Morgan and Baby
Snooks" (U.S.A. programme)
8.30 "Night Club"9.0 ‘Nicholas Nickleby"
9.14 St. Patrick’s Day pro-
gramme
410..0 Music for quiet
10.30 Close down

(\z3 IM AUCKLAND1250 kc. 240 m.

e ‘.-— Light orchestral selec-
5.yt
ie
Miscellaneous

7. 0. Orchestral session7.45 Concert830 "The wensil Without a
9. Modern rhyth
Air. Force Prepara-

10.o Close down

2 Y ma

570 ke. 526m.

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London
News
7.30 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 40) ;

9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotiohal Service
10.25 Quiet interlude
10.2810 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Famous
Comedians: Max Miller

11. 0 A.C.E. TALK: ‘Nutritionfor the Young Housewife: How
the Body Is Nourished’"’
11.15 Versatile Artists
12. 0 Lunch music (19.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Classical Hour
3.0 In Lighter Mood
3.28,to 3.30 Time signals
3.80 Music While You Work
4.43 Non-stop Variety4.45 Children’s session: ‘The
Golden Boomerang" and Gavin
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
‘DON NEWS and
‘Front)
7. O Reserved
7.15 BBC Talk
7.2810 7.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Haagen Holenbergh (pianist),Carnaval Mignon (Schuett)
(A Studio Recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 St. Patrick’s Night Concert(from the Town Hall)8.58 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simulitaneousky fromthe P. and T. Department’sshortwav2 station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 Wellington South Salva-tion Army Band, conducted byA. H. Millard,
March, "Anthem of the Free"
(Goffin) » Selection, "HappyMemories’? (Jakeway), Trom-
bone Quintet, "Happy Comrades"
(Scotney), Hymn, "Sunset"
(Parker), Cornet Solo, ‘Long,
Long Ago" (Scotney), March,"Advance Guard" (Kirk)
10.10 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compered by"Turntable"
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

ANZ WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music8.0 Variety
8.30 "Carnival of Music" (U.S.A.
programme)
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Simon Goldberg . (violin) andLili Kraus (piano), Sonata in G
Major, Op. 96, No. 10 (Beet-
hoven)
9.27 Ninon Vallin (soprano)9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 At close of day10.30 Close down

| 2WAD WELLINGTON'
99%) ke. 303m.

7. Op.m. Comedyland7.30 Ye Olde-time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song,
featuring at 8.0 a St..Patrick’s
Day programms, "The Music ofThomas Moore’
Krazy Kapers9, Stars of the Concert Hall

9.16 "The Lady of the Heather"9.45 Tempo di Valse10.0 Close down

OVAB arta te8. Op Studio programme
9. Oo Peotation notic2s9.2 Recordings10. 0 Close down

WV4r NAPIER750 kc. 395m.
‘7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 40) ;11. 0 Morning programme
te Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
°

6. 0 ."Kitchener of Khartoum"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front
6.46 Station announcements"William the Conqueror"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 Funfare
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 St. Patrick’s Night Cameo
8.30 Dances session: Orrin
Tucker and his Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Up Among the Tenors:Richard Crooks
9.40 Andre Kostelanetz and his
Orchestra >
9.48 "Mr. Chalmers, K.C."
10. 0 Ciose down

| OXYAN NELSON920 ke. 327m.

7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail’
7.22 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and Variety
8.30 Light Classical Music
9. 141 Grand Opera excerpts
9.48 "The Travelling Trouba-dours"
10. 0 Close down

| 72S) GISBORNE980 ke. 306m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.16 Hawaiian melodies: AndyIona
7.30 Our Evening Star: Rich-ard Crooks
7.45 Music, mirth and melody
8. 0 Variety on the Air
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

S\V/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ka 3416 m.

ae
7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. London

9. 0 Correspondence School ses=sion (see page 40)
9.30 Morning programme
10. 0 For My Lady: "Under One
Flag"’
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
11.15 Help for the Home Cook
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (42.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Rhythm Parade
3. 0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Variety programme
ng fl
Light Orchestras and Bal-

4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Propagandaes J7. 0 ocal news service, includ-
ing Report on ChristchurchFlock Ram Fair
7.15 ‘Community Centre": Talk
by J. Strachan, M,A., under the
auspices of the Sunil ht League7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Trixie Robson
(mezzo-contralto),"Mifanwy" (Forster), "TieThere My Lute" (Maccunn),
"Summer Rain" (Willeby),"?Pwas in the Glorious Month
of May" (Wolseley Cox), "OWestern Wind" (Brah?2)x What the American Com-
8. 0 Studio Recitals by Gwen

Nicol
¢s ioeniet)

an Ailsa
Gwen
Waltz in A

Flat, Op.
64,Nocturne inB kraior,VraeGeae ©8.12 gh Nicol (soprano)"On Newlyn Hill" (Rowley),"April" (Dunhill), "Silent

Noon’"’ (Vaughan Williams),"Song of the Palanquin
Bearers’? (Shaw)
(A Studio recital)8.23 Orchestra sympphoniqu"March Heroique’ (Saint--Saehs)

8.30 Choir of the Strasbourg
Cathedral,
"Adieu des Bergers’’ (Berlioz)
8.35 Organ Recital by Dr. J. C.Bradshaw (from the Civic
Theatre): French Organ Music,"Suite Gothique" (Boellmann) ,* Romance sans Paroles,’
"Elfes’" (Bonnet)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Grieg and His Music
9.55 The Masters in lighter
mood
10.50 Propaganda Front
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Early evening melo-
dies
6. 0 Everyman’s Music
7. O° After dinner music
8.0 Band session, with "Mr.
Chalmers, K.C." at 8.25
9. 0 Opera and its Stars
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 Comedia
10.30 Close down

PSYZARRA
GREYMOUTH

al 940 ke. 319 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses=
sion (see page 40)
10. 0 A.C.E. TALK
10.30 Devotional Service
0 Lunch music (12.15 and
15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
O Classical programme
30 Miscellaneous recordings
it)

5

30 Dance music
" "Robinson Crusoe"
30 Dinner music
4 LONDON NEWS and Pro-
paganda Front .
45 Songs of the West
6.57 Station notices
o.

ip

7. 0 Evening programme
7.15 Band of H.M. Irish Guards,
"The Vedette" (Alford), "Army
and Marine" (Zehle)
7.26 H.M. Grenadier Guards’
Band, "Acclamations," "TheGrenadiers" (Waldteufel)
7.38 Coldstream Guards’ Band,
"Changing of -the Guard" (Jet-
sam), "Parade of the Puppets"
(Kuhn)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Merry melodies
8.30 ‘Shamrockland" — Music
for St. Patrick’s Day
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Marcel Palotti at the Organ
9.34 Baffles, in "The Mysterious
Journey"
10. 0 Close down

GIN//\
DUNEDIN

sa 790 kc. 380 m.

+=» 705 7.45, 8.45 a.m. Londonono
Soe nnondente

Schoolsession (see
9.30 Music Wile

Ye
You Work

.20 Devotional Service
0 For My Lady: "tt Seemst ee oeA.C.E. Talk: "Fuel Savers"
Musical
silhouettes

mF ,) oe LONDON NEWS)
Music of the Celts2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Organ interlude

3.146 New recordings3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music :

4.45-5.15 Children’s
©

session:
Big Brother Bill

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener; and may
not be reprinted without permission.


